DWC
Centrifugal Pumps
INDEX
DWC
SPECIFICATIONS pag. 4
Applications pag. 4
Technical features pag. 4
Technical data pag. 4
Type key pag. 4
Pump pag. 5
Motor pag. 5
PERFORMANCE CHART pag. 6
Performance table pag. 6
ELECTRICAL DATA AND SOUND LEVEL pag. 7
PERFORMANCE CURVES pag. 8
SECTIONAL VIEW pag. 10
DWC-V Victaulic connection pag. 10
DWC-N Threaded connection pag. 12
MECHANICAL SEAL pag. 14
INSULATION pag. 15
DIMENSIONS pag. 16
INSTALLATIONS pag. 18
4
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS
SINGLE IMPELLER IN AISI 304DWC
SPECIFICATIONS
Single impeller centrifugal pumps with hydraulic
components manufactured from stainless steel AISI 304.
APPLICATIONS
• Chillers
• Refrigeration
• Conditioning and heating
• Transferring of industrial liquids
• Domestic and industrial water supply
• Irrigation
• Swimming pools
• Washing systems
• Drainage
TECHNICAL FEATURES
• Hydraulic robust construction
• High performances and efficiency
• Ebara exclusive patent for hydraulic volute obtained from
hydro-forming process
• No condensation: insulation as standard for Victaulic
version (DWC-V)
• EPDM mechanical seal and elastomers as standard
• Connections: - Victaulic Ø 2”
- Female thread G2
- Hose-union
TECHNICAL DATA
• Capacity up to 45 m3/h
• Total head up to 26 m
• T.E.F.C. 2 poles motor
• Insulation class F
• Protection Degree IP55
• 3 ~ 230/400 ± 10% 50 Hz
• Thermal protection to be provided by the user
• DNA 2”
• DNM 2”
DWC 500V
TYPE KEY
kW
OPTIONS
PYPE CONNECTION
MODEL
3.0 XXX
V
N
1.1
1.5
2.2
3.0
TYPE 300
500
/ /
VICTAULIC CONNECTION
THREADED CONNECTION
DWC-V
Victaulic connection
DWC-N
Threaded connection
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS
SINGLE IMPELLER IN AISI 304
5
DWC
SPECIFICATIONS
Liquid Handled Type of liquid Clean water, moderate aggressive fluids, glycol solutions,
other industrial fluids after a check by our sales network
Temperature [°C] -15°C ÷ +90°C
+110°C version H
Maximum working pressure [MPa] 0,8
Construction Impeller Closed centrifugal type
Shaft seal type Mechanical seal
Bearing Sealed ball bearing
Pipe Connection Suction DWC-V Victaulic connection Ø 2” (60.3mm)
DWC-N G 2
Discharge DWC-V Victaulic connection Ø 2” (60.3mm)
DWC-N G 2
Material Casing EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
Impeller EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
Casing cover EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
Shaft seal Ceramic/Carbon/EPDM
Casing cover EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
Shaft EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) (Part in contact with liquid)
Bracket Aluminium
Applicable standard of test ISO 9906 – Annex A
PUMP
Type Electric - TEFC
Three Phase
No. of Poles 2
Synchronous speed [min-1] 3000
Insulation Class F
Protection degree IP 55
Power rating [kW] 1.1 ÷ 3
[HP] 1.5 ÷ 4
Frequency [Hz] 50
Voltage [V] 230/400 ±10%
Over load protection User provide
Casing material Aluminium
Base material/motor support Aluminium
Dimensions of cable entry PG11 - PG13.5 (See page 16 - 17)
MOTOR
6
CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS
SINGLE IMPELLER IN AISI 304DWC
PERFORMANCE CHART
PERFORMANCE CHART
Pumps Type Power Q=Capacity
Three-phase kW HP l/min 0 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 500 600 700 750
230/400 V m3/h 0 6 9 12 15 18 21 24 30 36 42 45
50 Hz H=Total head in meters